ﬁhlefiygfnm City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

August 19, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
L Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of July 25, 2019: $192,549.92
2. BPU Claims of July 25, 2019: $85,393.88
3. Payroll of August 8, 2019: $186,581.48
B. City Council Minutes of August 5, 2019 Regular Meeting
C. City Council Minutes of August 12, 2019 Special Meeting
D.  [EDC Minutes of June 20, 2019
E. EDC Manufacturing & Technology Park Minutes of July 18, 20191
F.  [EDC ACC Minutes of July 30, 2019
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Library Summer Reading Program- Verbal update
B.  Board of Review Resignation Letter- Tony Vear
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A.
VIII. Old Business
A. Street Projects — Verbal Update
IX.  New Business
A. Hillsdale College Request for Noise Variance|
B. Hillsdale College Street Closure Request
C. Hillsdale College Street Closure Request/Fireworks Display/
D. Special Olympics Street Closure for 5k run/walk
E. BPU: Replace VFD Controls on High Service Pump #3|
F. BPU: Electric Meters & AMI System Loan Pay Off
G.  Set Public Hearing for Hillsdale Senior Project (PILOT),
H. Michigan Council for Arts and Cultural Affairs Grant Application- Film
Documentary of Dawn Theate]
X. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Proclamations - None
B.  /Appointment- EDC: Rachel Lotf
C.  Other- None
XI.  General Public Comment
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XII. City Manager’s Report
XIII. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



07/25/2019 02:54 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 298
101-295.000-801.000 07/25/19 AVFUEL CORP REFUELER RENAL MONTHLY BILLING 012408265 07/25/19 950.00 298
101-295.000-801.000 07/25/19 AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 012408115 07/25/19 20.00 298
Total For Check 298 970.00
Check 299
101-215.000-734.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE FOR ELECTIONS 06.10.2019 07/25/19 70.00 299
101-215.000-734.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 06.30.2019 07/25/19 48.55 299
101-215.000-734.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 06.30.2019 07/25/19 129.35 299
101-215.000-734.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 06.30.2019 07/25/19 41.55 299
101-301.000-726.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER MAIL PACKAGES TO THE STATE LAB- 19- 07/09/2019 07/25/19 13.17 299
101-301.000-726.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ROTHCO E.M.S EMERGENCY RESCUE BAG - 111-5356657-3669 07/25/19 111.27 299
101-441.000-810.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER AUTO CAD ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 6.30.2019 07/25/19 392.00 299
208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER CONCESSION SUPPLIES SANDY BEACH-HOT 06/11/2019 07/25/19 20.79 299
208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER HOTDOGS, BUNS, CHIPS, GLOVES SANDY 06.30.2019 07/25/19 297.29 299
208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER HOTDOGS, CONDIMENTS, CONCESSION SUP 07.25.2019 07/25/19 245.17 299
244-174.000-801.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ANNUAL WEBSITE - 3 MEADOWS 06.30.2019 07/25/19 170.95 299
271-790.000-726.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES SUMMER READING 01850C 07/25/19 23.92 299
271-790.000-726.000 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES 002772 07/25/19 89.86 299
271-792.000-726.001 07/25/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES SUMMER READING 696966663 07/25/19 211.77 299
Total For Check 299 1,865.64
Check 302
101-265.000-920.000 07/25/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - CITY HALL 0505119616 07/25/19 40.95 302
101-265.000-920.000 07/25/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0505431439 07/25/19 43.12 302
101-336.000-920.000 07/25/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0502806085-00001 07/25/19 43.20 302
Total For Check 302 127.27
Check 303
101-172.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 23.83 303
101-172.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 65.88 303
101-174.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 7.22 303
101-174.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 7.70 303
101-209.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 28.88 303
101-209.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 45.46 303
101-215.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 14.44 303
101-215.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 15.90 303
101-219.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 28.88 303
101-219.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 50.64 303
101-295.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 14.44 303
101-295.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 15.86 303
101-301.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 216.60 303
101-301.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 305.08 303
101-336.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 43.32 303
101-336.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 59.25 303
101-400.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 21.66 303
101-400.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 26.19 303
101-441.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 28.88 303
101-441.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 44.27 303
208-751.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 14.44 303
208-751.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 22.57 303
271-790.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 28.88 303
271-790.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 32.46 303
588-588.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 57.76 303



07/25/2019 02:54 PM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/11
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 303

588-588.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 61.43 303

640-444.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 28.88 303

640-444.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 36.29 303

699-441.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 101.08 303

699-441.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 20894-CITY 07/25/19 116.28 303
Total For Check 303 1,564.45

Check 81502

101-215.000-801.000 07/25/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 52106 07/25/19 64.95 81502
Total For Check 81502 64.95

Check 81503

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC MOWER BLADES, SPRAY NOZZLE 1K1C-M7HK-NH4P 07/25/19 119.08 81503

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC MOWER BLADES, SPRAY NOZZLE 1K1C-M7HK-LVR3 07/25/19 37.13 81503
Total For Check 81503 156.21

Check 81504

101-265.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(FLUOR. BULBS, GAUGE, PVC UNION 19INV027942 07/25/19 72.13 81504

101-265.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(FLUOR. BULBS, GAUGE, PVC UNION 19INV029082 07/25/19 2.60 81504

101-756.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(FLUOR. BULBS, GAUGE, PVC UNION 19INV029991 07/25/19 12.28 81504
Total For Check 81504 87.01

Check 81505

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL SECOND POND TREATMENT 7.12.2019 07/25/19 400.00 81505
Total For Check 81505 400.00

Check 81506

101-301.000-900.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - LT. DOTY/SGT. 149566 07/25/19 25.50 81506

101-301.000-900.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - LT. DOTY/SGT. 149590 07/25/19 25.50 81506
Total For Check 81506 51.00

Check 81507

101-265.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517- R21 057617 07/25/19 1,115.82 81507

101-265.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098307~ 07/25/19 144 .46 81507

101-295.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098307~ 07/25/19 109.15 81507

271-790.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517- R21 057617 07/25/19 202.88 81507
Total For Check 81507 1,572.31

Check 81508

271-790.000-982.000 07/25/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY JULY ADULT BOOK ORDER 2034666862 07/25/19 491.74 81508
Total For Check 81508 491.74

Check 81509

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY BEA LESS TACKY 0297493-1IN 07/25/19 1,115.00 81509
Total For Check 81509 1,115.00

Check 81510

408-751.000-975.408 07/25/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS STORAGE BUILDING - FIELD OF DREAMS 82489 07/25/19 1,254.00 81510
Total For Check 81510 1,254.00

Check 81511

101-372.000-801.372 07/25/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 23556 07/25/19 75.00 81511

244-174.000-801.000 07/25/19 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC BRUSH HOG LOTS IN 3 MEADOWS AND ROA 23557 07/25/19 600.00 81511



07/25/2019 02:54 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81511
Total For Check 81511 675.00
Check 81512
101-265.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 3,042.12 81512
101-266.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 197.14 81512
101-276.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 65.50 81512
101-295.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 435.01 81512
101-336.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 802.79 81512
101-441.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 300.46 81512
101-448.000-920.202 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 4,149.46 81512
101-448.000-920.203 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 434.99 81512
101-756.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 1,229.61 81512
202-480.000-801.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES CAMERA STORM DRAIN TILE - 5 CORNERS 19-0000390 07/25/19 1,282.32 81512
202-490.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 281.064 81512
202-490.500-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 409.56 81512
203-480.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 59.10 81512
247-900.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 135.37 81512
271-790.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 1,757.84 81512
588-588.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 316.28 81512
640-444.000-920.000 07/25/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 7.24.2019 07/25/19 276.33 81512
Total For Check 81512 15,175.52
Check 81514
101-253.000-862.000 07/25/19 BS&A SOFTWARE TAX PROGRAM ISSUES - PETER 124120 07/25/19 1,910.00 81514
Total For Check 81514 1,910.00
Check 81515
640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 BURNIPS EQUIPMENT CO KIT, SEAL KIT - (BPU TRUCK #39-30) HC69208 07/25/19 328.00 81515
Total For Check 81515 328.00
Check 81516
101-441.000-801.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANING PRODUCT & DISP 4025623847 07/25/19 37.43 81516
Total For Check 81516 37.43
Check 81517
244-174.000-806.000 07/25/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON 3 MEADOWS CLOSING COST 7.25.2019 07/25/19 545.87 81517
Total For Check 81517 545.87
Check 81518
101-215.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CASH BAGS 455697-01 07/25/19 64.05 81518
101-301.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS KEYBOARD DRAWER, PENS - DISPATCH 628502-00 07/25/19 115.49 81518
101-301.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS KEYBOARD DRAWER, PENS - DISPATCH 629031-00 07/25/19 96.59 81518
101-301.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS KEYBOARD DRAWER, PENS - DISPATCH 821092 07/25/19 (38.38) 81518
271-790.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TRASH BAGE, PAPER, TAPE, GLUE 623957-00 07/25/19 214.15 81518
271-790.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS GLUE, SOAP & FOAM LUX 629035-00 07/25/19 127.09 81518
271-790.000-801.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE FOR COPY MACHINE (LIBRARY 311324 07/25/19 213.14 81518
Total For Check 81518 792.13
Check 81520
202-460.000-726.000 07/25/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY STRAW MAT & TOP SOIL 35387 07/25/19 34.00 81520
633-000.000-111.000 07/25/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY STRAW MAT & TOP SOIL 35348 07/25/19 120.00 81520
633-000.000-111.000 07/25/19 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY STRAW MAT & TOP SOIL 35376 07/25/19 210.00 81520

Total For Check 81520

364.00



07/25/2019 02:54 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81521

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 DP EQUIPMENT CO VENTS 086428 07/25/19 35.90 81521
Total For Check 81521 35.90

Check 81522

101-336.000-726.000 07/25/19 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(BATTERY PACK/ADULT PADS, INFANT/CHI 2085423 07/25/19 171.48 81522
Total For Check 81522 171.48

Check 81523

101-266.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS ELK LOT & CITY HALL 5943 07/25/19 3,904.00 81523

101-441.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS CLEAN & FILL CRACKS - DPS & DART 5942 07/25/19 2,520.00 81523

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS CLEAN & FILL MAJOR CRACKS WITH HOT 5940 07/25/19 4,625.00 81523

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS CLEAN, EDGE, SEAL BIKE PATH 5941 07/25/19 9,720.00 81523

202-450.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS R/R MATERIAL - PAVE OVER CULVERT- S 5939 07/25/19 8,575.00 81523

588-588.000-801.000 07/25/19 EXCELL PAVING PLUS CLEAN & FILL CRACKS - DPS & DART 5942 07/25/19 3,700.00 81523
Total For Check 81523 33,044.00

Check 81524

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME HITCH, BOLTS, RTRN HITCH, WATER TAN 000482/W 07/25/19 92.98 81524

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME HITCH, BOLTS, RTRN HITCH, WATER TAN 000483/W 07/25/19 (89.99) 81524

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME HITCH, BOLTS, RTRN HITCH, WATER TAN 000484/W 07/25/19 399.99 81524
Total For Check 81524 402.98

Check 81525

271-790.000-815.000 07/25/19 CENGAGE LEARNING LARGE PRINT BOOKS GRANT 67456614 07/25/19 150.84 81525
Total For Check 81525 150.84

Check 81526

101-215.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC PEDESTAL FAN 2203642 07/25/19 27.97 81526

101-265.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A203008 07/25/19 8.29 81526

101-276.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A204222 07/25/19 19.49 81526

101-441.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C334173 07/25/19 6.99 81526

101-441.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C333756 07/25/19 24.99 81526

101-756.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C334896 07/25/19 79.97 81526

101-756.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A203008 07/25/19 155.96 81526

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C333965 07/25/19 28.26 81526

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C334895 07/25/19 13.77 81526

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A203546 07/25/19 4.71 81526

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A203289 07/25/19 13.77 81526

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI C335149 07/25/19 4.98 81526

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CYLINDER DEADBOLT, TRAP, PAINT,CAUTI A203865 07/25/19 51.22 81526
Total For Check 81526 440.37

Check 81528

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS, INC MIX BOND TACK 0072625 07/25/19 319.75 81528

203-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS, INC MIX BOND TACK 0072625 07/25/19 319.75 81528
Total For Check 81528 639.50

Check 81529

101-301.000-801.000 07/25/19 HILLSDALE CO CENTRAL DISPATCH, ANNUAL SOFTWARE SERVICE MAINTENANCE 2019-0911-001 07/25/19 557.40 81529
Total For Check 81529 557.40

Check 81530
271-790.000-750.000 07/25/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 07.02.2019 07/25/19 210.00 81530
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81530
Total For Check 81530 210.00

Check 81531

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FERTILIZING FIELD OF DREAMS 7022019F0D 07/25/19 1,080.00 81531
Total For Check 81531 1,080.00

Check 81532

640-444.000-726.000 07/25/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, SWIVEL HOSE, INSPECTION FO PC0013214047:01 07/25/19 50.72 81532

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, SWIVEL HOSE, INSPECTION FO PC001320825:001 07/25/19 4.70 81532

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, SWIVEL HOSE, INSPECTION FO PC001320861:001 07/25/19 8.41 81532

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, SWIVEL HOSE, INSPECTION FO PC001321103:01 07/25/19 13.89 81532

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, SWIVEL HOSE, INSPECTION FO PC001321360:01 07/25/19 66.20 81532
Total For Check 81532 143.92

Check 81533

208-000.000-653.001 07/25/19 JASON WALTERS TENNIS CAMP REFUND (R35533) 7.24.2019 07/25/19 130.00 81533
Total For Check 81533 130.00

Check 81534

101-276.000-930.000 07/25/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER REPLACEMENT DOOR LAKEVIEW STORAGE B 824466 07/25/19 200.99 81534
Total For Check 81534 200.99

Check 81535

271-792.000-982.000 07/25/19 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD ANNUAL RENEWAL OF CHILDREN'S BOOKS 2070151 07/25/19 3,471.44 81535
Total For Check 81535 3,471.44

Check 81536

588-588.000-801.000 07/25/19 KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC. STATE GRANT - OPERATING ASSISTANCE 45644 07/25/19 8,750.00 81536
Total For Check 81536 8,750.00

Check 81537

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS ICE CREA PRODUCT, CONES, HOT DOG BO. 129725 07/25/19 142.01 81537

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS ICE CREA PRODUCT, CONES, HOT DOG BO. 130041A 07/25/19 71.22 81537

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS ICE CREAM PRODUCT SANDY BEACH 129415 07/25/19 70.80 81537
Total For Check 81537 284.03

Check 81538

101-276.000-801.000 07/25/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/7/2019 40029420 07/25/19 463.96 81538

101-276.000-801.000 07/25/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/2019 40029683 07/25/19 530.24 81538

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/7/2019 40029420 07/25/19 33.14 81538

202-460.000-801.000 07/25/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/7/2019 40029420 07/25/19 480.53 81538
Total For Check 81538 1,507.87

Check 81539

101-295.000-726.000 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE BLEACH, POP & CUPS 115402 07/25/19 46.29 81539

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE CHIPS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS 115149 07/25/19 21.98 81539

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE CHIPS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS 115261 07/25/19 32.97 81539

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE CHIPS SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS 115285 07/25/19 21.98 81539

271-790.000-815.000 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE SUPPLIES GRANT PROGRAM 115247 07/25/19 27.94 81539
Total For Check 81539 151.16

Check 81540

208-000.000-653.001 07/25/19 MELISSA BOWERS TENNIS CAMP REFUND (R35382) 7.24.2019 07/25/19 65.00 81540
Total For Check 81540 65.00
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81541

101-441.000-861.000 07/25/19 MICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPAL CEMET! 2019 MAMC CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - 7.25.2019 07/25/19 114.00 81541
Total For Check 81541 114.00

Check 81542

582-175.000-810.000 07/25/19 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE MEMBERSHIP DUES 7-01-2019 - 6-30-2 05.01.2019 07/25/19 2,583.00 81542

590-175.000-810.000 07/25/19 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE MEMBERSHIP DUES 7-01-2019 - 6-30-2 05.01.2019 07/25/19 1,291.50 81542

591-175.000-810.000 07/25/19 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE MEMBERSHIP DUES 7-01-2019 - 6-30-2 05.01.2019 07/25/19 1,291.50 81542
Total For Check 81542 5,166.00

Check 81543

271-790.000-999.101 07/25/19 MICHIGAN ROOFING GROUP FIRST PMT FOR ROOF 2019-160 07/25/19 39,726.75 81543
Total For Check 81543 39,726.75

Check 81544

271-790.000-815.000 07/25/19 MIDWEST COLLSABORATIVE FOR ANNUAL DUES REINBURSED BY COOP 348264 07/25/19 125.00 81544
Total For Check 81544 125.00

Check 81545

101-336.000-726.000 07/25/19 MY-LOR, INC. PRINTED ALUMINUM ACCOUNTABILITY TAG 31417 07/25/19 17.70 81545
Total For Check 81545 17.70

Check 81546

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 NATIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CRACK FILLING MACHINE RENTAL 10994 07/25/19 5,880.00 81546

202-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 NATIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CRACK FILLING MACHINE RENTAL 10986 07/25/19 5,487.30 81546

203-450.000-726.000 07/25/19 NATIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CRACK FILLING MACHINE RENTAL 10986 07/25/19 3,557.70 81546
Total For Check 81546 14,925.00

Check 81547

640-444.000-801.301 07/25/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORE 64466 07/25/19 34.50 81547
Total For Check 81547 34.50

Check 81548

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY PEPSI PRODUCTS SANDY BEACH CONCESSI 75873961 07/25/19 309.46 81548

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY SANDY BEACH PEPSI PRODUCTS 27260158 07/25/19 218.04 81548
Total For Check 81548 527.50

Check 81549

101-295.000-801.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY FOR JOHN DEERE 10284-1290373 07/25/19 132.99 81549

101-441.000-726.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290174 07/25/19 60.89 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290066 07/25/19 46.29 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290186 07/25/19 62.88 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290247 07/25/19 10.89 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290329 07/25/19 223.98 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290726 07/25/19 213.32 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290746 07/25/19 (60.20) 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1291326 07/25/19 (11.19) 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290850 07/25/19 (11.19) 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1291263 07/25/19 85.61 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1291046 07/25/19 6.29 81549

640-444.000-730.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TUBE, FILTERS, THERMOSTAT,BATTERIES 10284-1290670 07/25/19 43.04 81549
Total For Check 81549 803.60

Check 81551
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 PITTSFORD FEED MILL FIELD CHALK 85780 07/25/19 41.90 81551
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Check 81551

208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 PITTSFORD FEED MILL FIELD CHALK 86067 07/25/19 83.80 81551
Total For Check 81551 125.70

Check 81552

101-172.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 927.62 81552

101-209.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 695.72 81552

101-215.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 695.71 81552

101-219.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 2,504.57 81552

101-295.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 1,113.14 81552

101-301.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 15,212.96 81552

101-336.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 2,319.05 81552

101-400.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 1,391.43 81552

101-441.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 2,504.57 81552

208-751.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 1,113.14 81552

271-790.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 1,855.24 81552

588-588.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 2,226.28 81552

640-444.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 1,855.24 81552

699-441.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000819 07/25/19 9,368.95 81552
Total For Check 81552 43,783.62

Check 81553

101-336.000-726.000 07/25/19 SHARE CORPORATION CAR WASH & WAX, PLASTIC PUMP, 98484 07/25/19 292.86 81553

101-336.000-730.000 07/25/19 SHARE CORPORATION CAR WASH & WAX, PLASTIC PUMP, 98484 07/25/19 159.00 81553
Total For Check 81553 451.86

Check 81554

408-000.000-692.408 07/25/19 SIGN BYTES SMALL TOWN SWEET BOUTIQUE BANNER FI 2282 07/25/19 100.00 81554
Total For Check 81554 100.00

Check 81555

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 SMITH'S FLOWERS MEMORIAL URN PLANTINGS SANDY BEACH 124226 07/25/19 30.00 81555
Total For Check 81555 30.00

Check 81556

271-790.000-801.000 07/25/19 SONIT SYSTEMS, NETADMIN - MAY 2019 57340 07/25/19 805.00 81556
Total For Check 81556 805.00

Check 81557

401-900.000-975.040 07/25/19 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 6 TERABYTE STORAGE DISCS, NVR VIDEO IN-000588613 07/25/19 654.18 81557
Total For Check 81557 654.18

Check 81558

101-265.000-801.000 07/25/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN BOILER INSPECTION BLR431740 07/25/19 60.00 81558
Total For Check 81558 60.00

Check 81559

101-253.000-726.000 07/25/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION 2 PUNCH HOLES TOP 190961 07/25/19 118.20 81559

208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION SANDY BEACH SEASON PASSES 190839 07/25/19 378.90 81559
Total For Check 81559 497.10

Check 81560

101-756.000-801.000 07/25/19 TUCKER'S SALES AND SERVICE IN(CHLORINE @ OWENS PARK 37915 07/25/19 170.00 81560
Total For Check 81560 170.00
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Check 81561
101-265.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0 26504 07/25/19 15.51 81561
101-265.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0064799 07/25/19 15.51 81561
101-441.000-742.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0064790 07/25/19 30.84 81561
101-441.000-742.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0065403 07/25/19 30.84 81561
101-441.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0064790 07/25/19 35.48 81561
101-441.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0065403 07/25/19 35.48 81561
640-444.000-742.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0064790 07/25/19 14.92 81561
640-444.000-742.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0065403 07/25/19 14.92 81561
640-444.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0064790 07/25/19 13.14 81561
640-444.000-801.000 07/25/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0065403 07/25/19 13.14 81561
Total For Check 81561 219.78
Check 81562
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI T-BALL AND COACH PITCH, SANDY BEACH 861 07/25/19 175.00 81562
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 2019 T-BALL AND COACH PITCH, SANDY 891 07/25/19 166.00 81562
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 2019 T-BALL AND COACH PITCH, SANDY 881 07/25/19 1,360.25 81562
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 2019 T-BALL AND COACH PITCH, SANDY 884 07/25/19 1,198.50 81562
208-751.000-726.000 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 2019 T-BALL AND COACH PITCH, SANDY 904 07/25/19 8.75 81562
208-751.000-726.006 07/25/19 URBAN GRAFFITI T-BALL AND COACH PTICH,SANDY BEACH 667 07/25/19 15.00 81562
Total For Check 81562 2,923.50
Check 81563
271-790.000-982.000 07/25/19 WEST BLOOMFILED TWP LIBRARY  BOOK REPLACEMENT 803 07/25/19 14.72 81563
Total For Check 81563 14.72
Check 81564
271-790.000-982.000 07/25/19 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION OVERDRIVE BOOKS 7323 07/25/19 237.00 81564
Total For Check 81564 237.00
Check 81565
101-336.000-955.221 07/25/19 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL PT FF BEAU 6323 07/25/19 53.00 81565
Total For Check 81565 53.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 192,549.92
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 70,740.42
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 23,907.13
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 3,936.55
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 6,254.96
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 1,316.82
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 135.37
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 50,017.66
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 654.18
Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 1,354.00
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 2,583.00
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 15,111.75
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 1,291.50
Fund 591 WATER FUND 1,291.50
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 330.00
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 4,038.77
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 9,586.31
Total For All Funds: 192,549.92
-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 951.45
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 65.88
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7.22
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 7.70
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 724.60
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 710.15
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.90
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 92.02
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 289.45
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 64.95
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,533.45
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 50.64
101-253.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 118.20
101-253.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 1,910.00
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 91.02
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 3,126.19
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 1,260.28
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 83.02
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,904.00
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 197.14
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 994.20
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 65.50
101-276.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 220.48
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,127.58
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.86
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 46.29
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,102.99
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 435.01
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 109.15
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 15,429.56
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 305.08
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 298.14
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 557.40
101-301.000-900.000 PRINTING 51.00
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,362.37
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.25

101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 482.04
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101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 159.00
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 845.99
101-336.000-955.221 MISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS 53.00
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 75.00
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,413.09
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 26.19
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,533.45
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 44.27
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 92.87
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 61.68
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,628.39
101-441.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 392.00
101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 114.00
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 300.46
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,149.46
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 434,99
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 235.93
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 16,028.14
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,229.61
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12.28
202-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 12,844.08
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8,575.00
202-460.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 34.00
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 480.53
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,282.32
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 281.64
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 409.56
203-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 3,877.45
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 59.10
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES 195.00
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,127.58
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 22.57
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 3,034.20
208-751.000-726.006 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 1,875.61
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 770.95
244-174.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 545.87
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 135.37
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,884.12
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 32.46
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 455.02
271-790.000-750.000 PERIODICALS / MAGAZINES 210.00
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,018.14
271-790.000-815.000 LIBRARY GRANT EXPENDITURES 303.78
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,757.84
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 202.88
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 743.46
271-790.000-999.101 TRANSFER - GENERAL FUND 39,726.75
271-792.000-726.001 SUPPLIES - GRANTS 211.77
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS 3,471.44
401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 654.18
408-000.000-692.408 OTHER REVENUES - TOURNAMENTS 100.00
408-751.000-975.408 CAPITAL OUTLAY - FOD STORAAGE BLDG 1,254.00
582-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,583.00
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,284.04
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.43
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,450.00
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 316.28
590-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,291.50

591-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,291.50
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633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 330.00
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,884.12
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 36.29
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 50.72
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,700.69
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 29.84
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 26.28
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 34.50
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 276.33
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 9,470.03

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 116.28
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Check 60

582-175.000-861.000 07/25/19 BUSINESS CARD MSCPA LUNCH MEETING 06.30.2019 07/25/19 32.65 60
Total For Check 60 32.65

Check 61

582-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 173.28 61

582-175.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 329.79 61

590-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 86.65 61

590-175.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 138.27 61

591-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 57.76 61

591-175.000-721.000 07/25/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 07/25/19 91.90 61
Total For Check 61 877.65

Check 71262

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL PARTS 19INV027832 07/25/19 7.28 71262

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL PARTS 19INV027964 07/25/19 19.07 71262

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(COPPER, SUMP PUMPS, FITTINGS 19INV027963 07/25/19 154.13 71262

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(COPPER, SUMP PUMPS, FITTINGS 19INV028893 07/25/19 488.02 71262

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(COPPER, SUMP PUMPS, FITTINGS 19INV029011 07/25/19 1,085.71 71262

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(COPPER, SUMP PUMPS, FITTINGS 19INV029699 07/25/19 3.13 71262
Total For Check 71262 1,757.34

Check 71263

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING YOU WERE NOT HOME DOOR HANGER 149516 07/25/19 47.50 71263

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING DOORHANGERS 149518 07/25/19 58.63 71263

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING YOU WERE NOT HOME DOOR HANGER 149516 07/25/19 23.75 71263

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING DOORHANGERS 149518 07/25/19 29.31 71263

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING YOU WERE NOT HOME DOOR HANGER 149516 07/25/19 23.75 71263

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING DOORHANGERS 149518 07/25/19 29.31 71263
Total For Check 71263 212.25

Check 71264

582-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-R21 05761716 07/25/19 355.04 71264

582-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 51743709807 07/25/19 224.97 71264

582-544.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP 517437120407 07/25/19 220.75 71264

590-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-R21 05761716 07/25/19 177.52 71264

590-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 51743709807 07/25/19 112.49 71264

591-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-R21 05761716 07/25/19 177.51 71264

591-175.000-925.000 07/25/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 51743709807 07/25/19 112.48 71264
Total For Check 71264 1,380.76

Check 71265

582-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 BATTERY SOLUTIONS RECYCLING BATTERIES 2418020 07/25/19 548.25 71265
Total For Check 71265 548.25

Check 71266

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 BECKER & SCRIVENS 16" CONCRETE SAW BLADES 82310 07/25/19 320.00 71266
Total For Check 71266 320.00

Check 71267

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 BEEM, ANGELLA D UB refund for account: 023405 07/24/2019 07/25/19 22.74 71267
Total For Check 71267 22.74

Check 71268
582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 BENNETT, DARREL S UB refund for account: 025839 07/24/2019 07/25/19 10.00 71268
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Check 71268
Total For Check 71268 10.00

Check 71269

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 BETHEL, COURTNEY D UB refund for account: 009870 07/25/2019 07/25/19 127.67 71269
Total For Check 71269 127.67

Check 71270

591-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH HEP A VACCINE - DUSTIN WHEELER 7.19.2019 07/25/19 112.00 71270
Total For Check 71270 112.00

Check 71271

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 BUCKLER, BETTE J UB refund for account: 015326 07/24/2019 07/25/19 36.00 71271
Total For Check 71271 36.00

Check 71272

582-175.000-880.000 07/25/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 9088 07/25/19 25.00 71272

590-175.000-880.000 07/25/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 9088 07/25/19 12.50 71272

591-175.000-880.000 07/25/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 9088 07/25/19 12.50 71272
Total For Check 71272 50.00

Check 71273

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5014252351 07/25/19 36.59 71273

582-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4026360371 07/25/19 20.00 71273

582-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4025948292 07/25/19 20.00 71273

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5014252351 07/25/19 18.29 71273

590-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4026360371 07/25/19 10.00 71273

590-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4025948292 07/25/19 10.00 71273

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5014252351 07/25/19 18.29 71273

591-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4026360371 07/25/19 10.00 71273

591-175.000-930.000 07/25/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4025948292 07/25/19 10.00 71273
Total For Check 71273 153.17

Check 71274

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 CONALEW UB refund for account: 021600 07/24/2019 07/25/19 30.33 71274

590-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 CONALEW UB refund for account: 021600 07/24/2019 07/25/19 24.20 71274

591-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 CONALEW UB refund for account: 021600 07/24/2019 07/25/19 20.74 71274
Total For Check 71274 75.27

Check 71275

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 3 BINDER - INDEX 628734-00 07/25/19 2.96 71275

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MAPPING PLOTTER MK INK 628315-00 07/25/19 38.44 71275

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS 628913-00 07/25/19 14.37 71275

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS & INDEX TABS 629110-00 07/25/19 8.42 71275

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 3 BINDER - INDEX 628734-00 07/25/19 1.48 71275

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MAPPING PLOTTER MK INK 628315-00 07/25/19 19.22 71275

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS 628913-00 07/25/19 7.18 71275

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS & INDEX TABS 629110-00 07/25/19 4.21 71275

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 3 BINDER - INDEX 628734-00 07/25/19 1.48 71275

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MAPPING PLOTTER MK INK 628315-00 07/25/19 19.21 71275

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS 628913-00 07/25/19 7.18 71275

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BINDERS & INDEX TABS 629110-00 07/25/19 4.21 71275
Total For Check 71275 128.36

Check 71276
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Check 71276

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! FILL SAND FOR URD QB1527 07/25/19 23.00 71276

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SAND AND GRAVEL FILL QB1524 07/25/19 30.00 71276

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SAND AND GRAVEL FILL QB1525 07/25/19 46.00 71276

582-000.000-158.000-20 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SAND AND GRAVEL FILL QB1526 07/25/19 23.00 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! GRADE OFF DUMPSITE WWTP QB1508 07/25/19 490.00 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! BACK FILL WATERMAIN BREAK - 99 RIPP AB1503 07/25/19 126.50 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! TOPSOIL QB1522 07/25/19 44.00 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! HELP DIG UP BROKEN WATERMAIN @ 99 R QB1520 07/25/19 494.00 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! PEASTONE QB1521 07/25/19 110.00 71276

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! CLASS II SAND QB1523 07/25/19 57.50 71276
Total For Check 71276 1,444.00

Check 71277

582-175.000-861.000 07/25/19 EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNTY EXCEL TRAINING 475 07/25/19 133.50 71277

590-175.000-861.000 07/25/19 EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNTY EXCEL TRAINING 475 07/25/19 66.75 71277

591-175.000-861.000 07/25/19 EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNTY EXCEL TRAINING 475 07/25/19 66.75 71277
Total For Check 71277 267.00

Check 71278

582-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCIESRI LICENSE RENEWAL 2019 93671148 07/25/19 5,000.00 71278

590-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCIESRI LICENSE RENEWAL 2019 93671148 07/25/19 2,500.00 71278

591-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCIESRI LICENSE RENEWAL 2019 93671148 07/25/19 2,500.00 71278
Total For Check 71278 10,000.00

Check 71279

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 FARM BUREAU UB refund for account: 009966 07/24/2019 07/25/19 182.67 71279
Total For Check 71279 182.67

Check 71280

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 GABRIELE, MITCHELL B UB refund for account: 016928 07/24/2019 07/25/19 38.00 71280
Total For Check 71280 38.00

Check 71281

582-543.000-742.000 07/25/19 GARRETT ADAMS BOOT ALLOWANCE 7.24.2019 07/25/19 200.00 71281
Total For Check 71281 200.00

Check 71282

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CALUK, GUN, WIRE, MESH,FASTENERS, P A203237 07/25/19 46.98 71282

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CALUK, GUN, WIRE, MESH,FASTENERS, P A203695 07/25/19 128.91 71282

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CALUK, GUN, WIRE, MESH,FASTENERS, P A203125 07/25/19 28.37 71282

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CALUK, GUN, WIRE, MESH,FASTENERS, P A203702 07/25/19 3.48 71282

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 GELZER & SON INC CALUK, GUN, WIRE, MESH,FASTENERS, P A203237 07/25/19 10.79 71282
Total For Check 71282 218.53

Check 71283

582-544.000-726.800 07/25/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER 115088 07/25/19 7.20 71283

590-547.000-726.900 07/25/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 115131 07/25/19 8.75 71283
Total For Check 71283 15.95

Check 71284

582-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC LAWN MOVING 06.30.2019 07/25/19 2,000.00 71284
Total For Check 71284 2,000.00

Check 71285
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Check 71285

582-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 THE HOUSE MOUSE LLC PEST SERVICE RENEWAL 238 07/25/19 465.50 71285

590-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 THE HOUSE MOUSE LLC PEST SERVICE RENEWAL 238 07/25/19 232.75 71285

591-000.000-123.000 07/25/19 THE HOUSE MOUSE LLC PEST SERVICE RENEWAL 238 07/25/19 232.75 71285
Total For Check 71285 931.00

Check 71286

582-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE SOFTSOAP, KLEENEX & PLASTICWARE 115654 07/25/19 60.27 71286

590-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE SOFTSOAP, KLEENEX & PLASTICWARE 115654 07/25/19 30.13 71286

591-175.000-726.000 07/25/19 MARKET HOUSE SOFTSOAP, KLEENEX & PLASTICWARE 115654 07/25/19 30.13 71286
Total For Check 71286 120.53

Check 71287

590-547.000-970.000-1907/25/19 MENDE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS L1WWTP HVAC PHASE II 743 07/25/19 1,600.00 71287
Total For Check 71287 1,600.00

Check 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04322 07/25/19 286.50 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04473 07/25/19 362.75 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04321 07/25/19 350.00 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04654 07/25/19 17.00 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04475 07/25/19 157.75 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 03720 07/25/19 168.25 71288

590-547.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BDF COMPLIANCE 03972 07/25/19 168.25 71288

591-544.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04325 07/25/19 49.00 71288

591-544.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04474 07/25/19 98.00 71288

591-544.000-801.000 07/25/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, LEAD AND COPPER, WASTE 04653 07/25/19 98.00 71288
Total For Check 71288 1,755.50

Check 71289

590-000.000-110.000 07/25/19 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 6" VLAVE, MEGALUGS, FLANGE GASKET Jo17842 07/25/19 697.87 71289
Total For Check 71289 697.87

Check 71290

590-547.000-861.000 07/25/19 MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT: 2019 OUTDOOR EXPO AND TRAINING DAY 7.22.2019 07/25/19 220.00 71290
Total For Check 71290 220.00

Check 71291

582-543.000-740.300 07/25/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ! NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR JUNE H 06-19 07/25/19 567.63 71291

582-543.000-740.400 07/25/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ! NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR JUNE H 06-19 07/25/19 567.63 71291
Total For Check 71291 1,135.26

Check 71292

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 MOTION INDUSTRIES LAGD60/WA2 LUBRICATOR FOR DIGESTER MI11-553099 07/25/19 224.87 71292
Total For Check 71292 224.87

Check 71293

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 NAM, SANG C UB refund for account: 026156 07/24/2019 07/25/19 51.00 71293
Total For Check 71293 51.00

Check 71294

591-175.000-726.591 07/25/19 NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC MEDIA ADS FOR 13 WEEKS 7 SCREENS INV - 179737 07/25/19 823.33 71294
Total For Check 71294 823.33

Check 71295
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Check 71295

590-547.000-726.900 07/25/19 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(LAB SUPPLIES 425662 07/25/19 5,798.84 71295
Total For Check 71295 5,798.84

Check 71296

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 OSBOURNE, THOMAS UB refund for account: 015374 07/24/2019 07/25/19 69.00 71296
Total For Check 71296 69.00

Check 71297

582-544.000-730.000 07/25/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE DIRECTORS TRUCK 64424 07/25/19 27.25 71297

590-546.000-730.039 07/25/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE DIRECTORS TRUCK 64424 07/25/19 13.62 71297

591-544.000-730.039 07/25/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE DIRECTORS TRUCK 64424 07/25/19 13.62 71297
Total For Check 71297 54.49

Check 71298

582-544.000-726.800 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SHOP SUPPLIES 10284-1290419 07/25/19 60.64 71298

590-546.000-730.039 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTER, BEARINGS 10284-1290701 07/25/19 30.29 71298

591-544.000-930.000 07/25/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTER, BEARINGS 10284-1289958 07/25/19 185.65 71298
Total For Check 71298 276.58

Check 71299

582-000.000-110.000 07/25/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY CONDUIT - 2' CONTINUOUS RED 56383140 07/25/19 3,600.00 71299

582-000.000-110.000 07/25/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56383429 07/25/19 44,94 71299

582-000.000-110.000 07/25/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56381502 07/25/19 3,179.64 71299

582-544.000-726.800 07/25/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY ELECTRICAL TAPE 56381501 07/25/19 368.00 71299
Total For Check 71299 7,192.58

Check 71300

582-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000814 07/25/19 12,198.25 71300

590-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000814 07/25/19 6,145.44 71300

591-175.000-715.000 07/25/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191960000814 07/25/19 4,846.79 71300
Total For Check 71300 23,190.48

Check 71301

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 PUTHOFF, JARED A UB refund for account: 025721 07/24/2019 07/25/19 107.66 71301
Total For Check 71301 107.66

Check 71302

582-544.000-801.300 07/25/19 RIGHT WAY CONTROL LLC SPRAYING SUBSTATIONS 1138 07/25/19 2,100.00 71302
Total For Check 71302 2,100.00

Check 71303

582-175.000-726.200 07/25/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 208404 07/25/19 7.00 71303

590-175.000-726.200 07/25/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 208404 07/25/19 3.50 71303

591-175.000-726.200 07/25/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 208404 07/25/19 3.50 71303
Total For Check 71303 14.00

Check 71304

582-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS SDS SYSTEM 887387 07/25/19 1,000.00 71304

590-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS SDS SYSTEM 887387 07/25/19 500.00 71304

591-175.000-801.000 07/25/19 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS SDS SYSTEM 887387 07/25/19 500.00 71304
Total For Check 71304 2,000.00

Check 71305

582-000.000-158.000-1907/25/19 SSOE VOLTAGE UPGRADE SERVICES 1913986 07/25/19 6,096.75 71305
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71305
Total For Check 71305 6,096.75

Check 71306

591-545.000-727.200 07/25/19 UNIVAR USA INC 12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE WTP TO900717 07/25/19 1,425.00 71306
Total For Check 71306 1,425.00

Check 71307

590-547.000-726.900 07/25/19 USABLUEBOOK WWTP LAR SUPPLIES, 939263 07/25/19 7,277.41 71307

590-547.000-726.900 07/25/19 USABLUEBROOK WWTP LABR SUPPLIES, 941292 07/25/19 26.30 71307

590-547.000-726.900 07/25/19 USABLUEBOOK WWTP LAR SUPPLIES, 939154 07/25/19 988.50 71307

590-547.000-930.000 07/25/19 USABLUEBROOK HOSE AND FITTINGS 943597 07/25/19 197.72 71307
Total For Check 71307 8,489.93

Check 71308

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 VELEZ, KEVIN C UB refund for account: 025915 07/24/2019 07/25/19 80.69 71308

590-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 VELEZ, KEVIN C UB refund for account: 025915 07/24/2019 07/25/19 24.55 71308

591-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 VELEZ, KEVIN C UB refund for account: 025915 07/24/2019 07/25/19 18.70 71308
Total For Check 71308 123.94

Check 71309

582-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 WILLARDO, ANTHONY L UB refund for account: 030061 07/24/2019 07/25/19 62.52 71309

590-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 WILLARDO, ANTHONY L UB refund for account: 030061 07/24/2019 07/25/19 11.03 71309

591-000.000-040.000 07/24/19 WILLARDO, ANTHONY L UB refund for account: 030061 07/24/2019 07/25/19 9.45 71309
Total For Check 71309 83.00

Check 71310

582-000.000-040.000 07/18/19 BONDSTEEL, HAROLD D UB refund for account: 017943 07/18/2019 07/25/19 65.23 71310

590-000.000-040.000 07/18/19 BONDSTEEL, HAROLD D UB refund for account: 017943 07/18/2019 07/25/19 44 .16 71310

591-000.000-040.000 07/18/19 BONDSTEEL, HAROLD D UB refund for account: 017943 07/18/2019 07/25/19 34.61 71310
Total For Check 71310 144.00

Check 71311

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 GEIGER, SOREN A UB refund for account: 020447 07/18/2019 07/25/19 136.50 71311
Total For Check 71311 136.50

Check 71312

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 LARGE, TAYLOR C UB refund for account: 030220 07/18/2019 07/25/19 43.00 71312
Total For Check 71312 43.00

Check 71313

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 MAREE, RYAN R UB refund for account: 025361 07/18/2019 07/25/19 110.00 71313
Total For Check 71313 110.00

Check 71314

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 RURKA, JESSICA L UB refund for account: 025292 07/18/2019 07/25/19 11.00 71314
Total For Check 71314 11.00

Check 71315

590-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 SLAGLE, AARON M UB refund for account: 021445 07/18/2019 07/25/19 67.40 71315

591-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 SLAGLE, AARON M UB refund for account: 021445 07/18/2019 07/25/19 37.19 71315
Total For Check 71315 104.59

Check 71316

582-000.000-040.000 07/25/19 YODER, JULIANNE L UB refund for account: 020344 07/18/2019 07/25/19 52.92 71316
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

Page: 7/9
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71316

Total For Check 71316

Total For Age Less Than 30 Days

52.92

85,393.88
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 41,226.12

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 29,745.34

Fund 591 WATER FUND 14,422.42

Total For All Funds: 85,393.88

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,236.93
582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 6,824.58
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 5,465.50
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 6,096.75
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 148.35
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 12,371.53
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 329.79
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 267.18
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.00
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,548.25
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 166.15
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 25.00
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 580.01
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 40.00
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 567.63
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 567.63
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 200.00
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 435.84
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 27.25
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING 2,100.00
582-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 220.75
590-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 171.34
590-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 697.87
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,732.75
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,232.09
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 138.27
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 133.57
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.50
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 500.00
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 66.75
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 290.01
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20.00
590-546.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 43.91
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 14,099.80
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,510.50
590-547.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 220.00
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,272.48
590-547.000-970.000-19 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,600.00
591-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 120.69
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,732.75
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 4,904.55
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 91.90
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 133.56
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.50
591-175.000-726.591 SUPPLIES-WELLHEAD PROTECTION 823.33
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 612.00
591-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 66.75
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 289.99

591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20.00
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/25/2019 - 07/25/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
591-544.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 13.62
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 245.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,927.28
591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,425.00



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
August 5, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Belle, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: William Morrisey, Ward 2

Motion to excuse Council Member Morrisey by Council Member Bell, seconded by Council
Member Briner.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Also present were: Penny Swan, John Hatfield, Jennifer Hatfield, Bob Kline, Ruth Brown, Mike
Prince, Scott Harrold, Louise Worms, Jack McClain, Russ Picek, Terri Picek, Anthony Vear, Particia